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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Section: Identification variables
Variable Name: PUMFID Position: 1 Length: 6
Public use master data file identification number
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: GRADE Position: 7 Length 1
Grade level of student
FREQ WTD

7 Grade 7 1,207 20,081
8 Grade 8 1,148 20,290
9 Grade 9 935 20,541

3200 60912
Coverage: All respondents
Section: The way you live
Variable Name: Qo1 Position: 8 Length 1
Are you male or female?

FREQ WTD

1 Male 1,552 31,613
2 Female 1,738 29,299

3200 60912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Qo8 Position: 9 Length: 1

Have people ever treated you badly because of your religion or the language you speak, or the

colour of your skin?

FREQ
1 No, never 2,162
2 Once 607
3 Sometimes 462
4 Often 51
9 Not stated 8

3,290

Coverage: All respondents

WTD
40,116
10,895

8,855
923
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: GO08 Position: 10 Length:

1

Have people ever treated you badly because of your religion or the language you speak, or the

colour of your skin?

FREQ WTD
1 No,never 2,162 40,116
2 Once 607 10,895
3 More than once 513 9,778
9 Not stated 8 124
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This variable is based on question Q08.
Variable Name: DYOTHSES Position: 11 Length 1
Social Economic Status/Situation(SES)
FREQ WTD
1 Own/Have access to none, 1, or 2 items 856 15,876
2 Own/Have access to 3 or 4 items 2,423 44,794
9 Not stated 11 243
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q11 to Q14.
See section 7.4 of the user guide.
Section: Things that may have happened to you
Variable Name: Q15 1A Position: 12 Length: 1

Thinking back over the last 12 months, did any of the following happen to you?

Someone wanted you to give him/her money or something else (watch, shoes, cell phone) and

threatened you if you did not do it?

FREQ
1 Yes 154
2 No 3,082
9 Not stated 54
3,290

Coverage: All respondents

WTD
2,972
56,963
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q15 1B Position: 13 Length:

2

Someone wanted you to give him/her money or something else (watch, shoes, cell phone) and

threatened you if you did not do it? It did happen in the last 12 months.

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:90 Total times threatened 154 2,972
96 Valid skip 3,082 56,963
99 Not stated 54 977
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who were threatened to give money or something else (Q15_1A=Yes)
Variable Name: Q15 2A Position: 15 Length: 1
Thinking back over the last 12 months, did any of the following happen to you?
Someone hit you violently or hurt you so much that you needed to see a doctor?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 97 1,883
2 No 3,135 57,938
9 Not stated 58 1,091
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q15 2B Position: 16 Length: 2

Someone hit you violently or hurt you so much that you needed to see a doctor? It did happen in

the last 12 months.

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ
01:50 Number of times hit 95
96 Valid skip 3,135
99 Not stated 60
3,290

Coverage: Respondents who were hit so violently or hurt so much that they needed to see a doctor (Q15_2A=Yes)
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q15 3A Position: 18 Length: 1
Thinking back over the last 12 months, did any of the following happen to you?

Something was stolen from you (such as a book, money, cell phone, sport equipment, bicycle...)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 901 16,774
2 No 2,331 43,090
9 Not stated 58 1,049
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q15 3B Position: 19 Length: 2

Something was stolen from you (such as a book, money, cell phone, sport equipment, bicycle...)?
It did happen in the last 12 months.

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times had something stolen 897 16,700
96 Valid skip 2,331 43,090
99 Not stated 62 1,123
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who had something stolen from them (such as a book, money, cell phone, sport equipment,
bicycle) (Q15_3A=Yes)

Variable Name: Q15 4A Position: 21 Length: 1
Thinking back over the last 12 months, did any of the following happen to you?

You were bullied at school (other students humiliated you or made fun of you, hit or kicked you, or
excluded you from their group)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 694 12,529
2 No 2,527 47,151
9 Not stated 69 1,233
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q15 4B Position: 22 Length: 2

You were bullied at school (other students humiliated you or made fun of you, hit or kicked you, or
excluded you from their group)? It did happen in the last 12 months.

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times bullied at school 689 12,454
96 Valid skip 2,527 47,151
99 Not stated 74 1,308
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who were bullied at school (other students humiliated you or made fun of you, hit or kicked you,
or excluded you from their group) (Q15_4A=Yes)

Variable Name: DVICTSCR Position: 24 Length: 1

Victimization Score - number of kinds of victimization experienced

Allowed values: 0:4
FREQ WTD
0:4 Victimization Score 3,178 58,871
9 Not stated 112 2,041
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q15 1A, Q15 _2A, Q15 _3A and Q15 _4A.
Variable Name: DVICTEVT Position: 25 Length: 1
Victimization - number of events
FREQ WTD
0 None 1,892 35,197
1 One 441 8,004
2 Two 206 3,772
3 Three or more 639 11,898
9 Not stated 112 2,041
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q15_1B, Q15_2B, Q15_3B and Q15_4B.
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: DVICTRPT Position: 26 Length: 1

Victimization - Total number of events reported

FREQ WTD
0 None 618 11,221
1 One or more 106 1,981
6 Valid skip 1,892 35,197
9 Not stated 674 12,513
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who were victimized in the last 12 months (Q15_1A=Yes or Q15_2A=Yes or Q15_3A=Yes or
Q15_4A=Yes).
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q15_1C, Q15_2C, Q15_3C and Q15_4C.
Section: Your family
Variable Name: G16 Position: 27 Length: 1

How do you usually get along with the man you live with (your father or stepfather)?

FREQ WTD
1 | get along just fine 2,059 37,763
2 | get along rather well 684 12,907
3 | don't get along so well/at all 174 3,129
9 Not stated 373 7,113
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This variable is based on question Q16. Not stated values include respondents who indicated there was "no
father or other man in the house".

Variable Name: G17 Position: 28 Length: 1

How do you usually get along with the woman you live with (your mother or stepmother)?

FREQ WTD
1 | get along just fine 2,428 44,819
2 | get along rather well 640 12,040
3 | don't get along so well/at all 163 3,030
9 Not stated 59 1,024
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This variable is based on question Q17. Not stated values include respondents who indicated there was "no
mother or other woman in the house™.
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name:

Q18 Position: 29

Length:

2

How often do you and your parents (or the adults you live with) do something together, such as
going to the movies, going for a walk or hike, visiting relatives, attending a sporting event, and

things like that?

FREQ WTD
01 More than once a week 941 17,222
02 About once a week 1,158 21,119
03 About once a month 588 10,865
04 A few times a year 351 6,859
05 About once a year 57 1,112
06 Almost never 164 3,186
99 Not stated 31 550

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q19 Position: 31 Length: 2

How many days a week do you usually eat the evening meal with (one of) your parents (or the

adults you live with)?

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
99

Coverage: All respondents

FREQ
Never 207
Once a week 194
Twice a week 191
Three times 175
Four times 183
Five times 244
Six times 232
Daily 1,847
Not stated 17

3,290

WTD
4,095
3,934
3,455
3,276
3,401
4,248
4,300

33,866
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q20 Position: 33 Length: 1

Do your parents (or the adults you live with) usually know who you are with when you go out?

FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,974 35,829
2 Sometimes 1,019 19,315
3 Rarely/never 86 1,630
4 | don't go out 193 3,833
9 Not stated 18 306

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q21 Position: 34 Length: 1

When you go out at night do your parents (or the adults you live with) usually tell you at what time
you have to be back?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes, they do 2,147 39,897
2 No, they don't 349 6,761
3 | don't go out 780 14,020
9 Not stated 14 235

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q21 1 Position: 35 Length: 1
Do you do what they tell you?

FREQ WTD
1 Always 1,080 19,855
2 Sometimes 1,015 18,990
3 Rarely/never 46 929
6 Valid skip 1,129 20,781
9 Not stated 20 357

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who go out at night and their parents usually tell them at what time they have to be back
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: DTRAMEVT Position: 36 Length: 2
Traumatic events score - number of types of events experienced
Allowed values: 00: 08
FREQ WTD
00:07 Traumatic Events score 3,182 58,779
99 Not stated 108 2,134
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q22_1 to Q22_8.
Variable Name: DILLEVTS Position: 38 Length 1
Traumatic Events-lliness/Death
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, one or more serious illnesses/deaths
happened to my family 2,436 45,203
2 No serious illnesses/deaths happened to my
family 835 15,324
9 Not stated 19 385
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q22_1 to Q22_5.
Variable Name: DCONEVTS Position: 39 Length: 1
Traumatic Events-Family Problems/Conflicts
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, one or more serious problems/conflict
happened to my family 873 16,196
2 No serious problems/conflict happened to my
family 2,358 43,503
9 Not stated 59 1,213
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q22_6 to Q22_8.
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Section: Things you do in your spare time
Variable Name: Q23 Position: 40 Length: 2

How many times a week do you usually go out at night, such as going to a party or a dance, go to
somebody's house or hanging out?

FREQ WTD
01 Never 872 16,072
02 Once a week 959 17,376
03 Twice a week 536 10,113
04 Three times 338 6,202
05 Four times 215 4,030
06 Five times 131 2,323
07 Six times 47 834
08 Daily 173 3,639
99 Not stated 19 322

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G23 Position: 42 Length: 1

How many times a week do you usually go out at night, such as going to a party or a dance, go to
somebody's house or hanging out?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 872 16,072
2 Once to three times a week 1,833 33,691
3 Four to six times a week 393 7,187
4 Daily 173 3,639
9 Not stated 19 322

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This variable is based on question Q23.
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name:

Q24 1

Length:

2

Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these

activities?

Doing homework

FREQ WTD
01 None 100 2,296
02 Half an hour 682 13,166
03 1 hour 1,165 21,752
04 2 hours 853 15,208
05 3 hours 315 5,454
06 4 hours or more 157 2,707
99 Not stated 18 329

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q24 2 Length: 2
Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these
activities?
Reading a book

FREQ WTD
01 None 804 16,094
02 Half an hour 1,402 25,610
03 1 hour 628 11,094
04 2 hours 249 4,320
05 3 hours 101 1,771
06 4 hours or more 71 1,364
99 Not stated 35 659

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q24 3 Position: 47 Length: 2

Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these
activities?

Watching TV, playing games or chatting on the Internet

FREQ WTD
01 None 57 1,001
02 Half an hour 270 4,819
03 1 hour 583 10,614
04 2 hours 867 15,926
05 3 hours 661 12,334
06 4 hours or more 828 15,695
99 Not stated 24 524

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q24 4 Position: 49 Length: 2

Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these
activities?

Reading magazines or comic strips

FREQ WTD
01 None 1,741 32,131
02 Half an hour 1,126 20,812
03 1 hour 283 5,320
04 2 hours 79 1,449
05 3 hours 19 332
06 4 hours or more 19 349
99 Not stated 23 520

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name:

Q24 5

Length:

2

Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these

activities?

Hanging out with friends

FREQ WTD
01 None 464 8,259
02 Half an hour 510 9,175
03 1 hour 656 11,972
04 2 hours 652 12,359
05 3 hours 435 8,022
06 4 hours or more 538 10,470
99 Not stated 35 655

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q24 6 Length: 2
Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these
activities?
Playing sports

FREQ WTD
01 None 633 11,305
02 Half an hour 631 11,505
03 1 hour 767 13,671
04 2 hours 615 11,847
05 3 hours 328 6,408
06 4 hours or more 285 5,625
99 Not stated 31 552

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name:

Q24 7 Position: 55

Length:

2

Outside school, how much time do you spend on an average school day on each of these

activities?

Playing a music instrument

FREQ WTD
01 None 1,759 33,921
02 Half an hour 880 15,229
03 1 hour 411 7,480
04 2 hours 128 2,173
05 3 hours 46 832
06 4 hours or more 37 669
99 Not stated 29 608
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q25 Position: 57 Length: 2
When you go out during the weekend, how do you most often get where you want to go?
FREQ WTD
01 | don't go out during the weekend 278 5,397
02 | walk 533 9,976
03 My father/mother gives me a ride 1,326 23,442
04 | take my bike 180 3,591
05 | take public transportation (bus, train,
streetcar, subway, etc.) 834 15,804
06 Other 105 1,997
99 Not stated 34 706
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q26 Position: 59 Length 1
With whom do you spend most of your free time?
FREQ WTD
1 On my own 659 12,193
2 With my family 1,194 21,919
3 With one to three friends 848 16,014
4 With a larger group of friends (four or more) 549 9,983
9 Not stated 40 803
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q27 Position: 60 Length: 1

Some people have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or
just hanging out. Do you have a group of friends like that?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,871 53,211
2 No 410 7,547
9 Not stated 9 154

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G28 Position: 61 Length: 1
Which one of the following best describes the ages of people in your group?

FREQ WTD
1 Under 12 years old 80 1,391
2 12 to 15 years old 2,579 47,124
3 16 years old and over 190 4,263
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 31 587

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q28.

Variable Name: Q29 Position: 62 Length: 1

Does this group spend a lot of time together in public places like a park, a street, shopping malls,
or in your neighbourhood?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,998 37,253
2 No 865 15,811
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 17 301
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=Yes)
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: G30 Position: 63 Length: 1

How long has this group existed?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than one year 930 17,128
2 1to 4 years 1,481 27,409
3 5 years or more 441 8,315
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 28 513

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q30.

Variable Name: Q31 Position: 64 Length: 1

Is doing illegal things (against the law) accepted by or okay for your group?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 494 9,692
2 No 2,355 43,101
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 31 572
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=Yes)

Variable Name: Q32 Position: 65 Length: 1

Do people in your group actually do illegal things (against the law) together?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 404 7,781
2 No 2,456 45,175
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 20 408
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=Yes)
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q33 Position: 66 Length: 1

Do you consider your group of friends to be a gang?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 141 2,728
2 No 2,721 50,307
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 18 330
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=Yes)

Variable Name: Q34 Position: 67 Length: 1

Are they all boys or all girls, or is it a mixed group?

FREQ WTD
1 We are all boys 706 14,271
2 We are all girls 749 12,408
3 It is a mixed group 1,397 26,206
6 Valid skip 410 7,547
9 Not stated 28 480

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have a certain group of friends that they spend time with, doing things together or just
hanging out (Q27=Yes)

Variable Name: Q35 Position: 68 Length: 1

How many of your friends have parents who are immigrants?

FREQ WTD
1 None at all 454 8,308
2 Only some 1,451 27,145
3 Many of them 1,034 19,066
4 All of them 315 5,665
9 Not stated 36 728

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q36 Position: 69 Length: 1

People often differ with regard to their origin, their religion and their beliefs. Do your parents
approve of you having friends who belong to a different (ethnic) group?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,574 47,813
2 No 243 4,526
7 Don't know 457 8,288
9 Not stated 16 286
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37 _01 Position: 70 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...go to dances or live concerts?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 1,908 34,815
2 Sometimes 1,218 23,014
3 Often 125 2,336
4 Always 27 489
9 Not stated 12 259
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_02 Position: 71 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...play in a band?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,839 52,561
2 Sometimes 284 5,266
3 Often 102 1,789
4 Always a7 890
9 Not stated 18 406
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q37 _03 Position: 72 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...

...drink a lot of beer/alcohol?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,873 52,632
2 Sometimes 321 6,299
3 Often 65 1,340
4 Always 16 285
9 Not stated 15 356
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_04 Position: 73 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...take drugs?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 3,054 56,172
2 Sometimes 175 3,374
3 Often 38 852
4 Always 9 208
9 Not stated 14 307
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_05 Position: 74 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...smash or vandalize things just for fun?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,881 52,909
2 Sometimes 336 6,482
3 Often 46 958
4 Always 11 209
9 Not stated 16 355
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q37_06 Position: 75 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...

...shoplift just for fun?

FREQ WTD
1 Never 3,037 55,898
2 Sometimes 182 3,485
3 Often 22 544
4 Always 12 200
9 Not stated 37 785
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_07 Position: 76 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...play sports?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 384 6,923
2 Sometimes 1,119 20,091
3 Often 1,025 18,899
4 Always 725 14,157
9 Not stated 37 842
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_08 Position: 77 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...play computer games or chat on the computer?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 205 3,744
2 Sometimes 1,011 19,103
3 Often 1,252 22,978
4 Always 796 14,508
9 Not stated 26 579
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q37_09 Position: 78 Length: 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...frighten and annoy people around you just for fun?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,116 38,812
2 Sometimes 855 15,850
3 Often 179 3,307
4 Always 111 2,307
9 Not stated 29 635
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q37_10 Position: 79 Length 1
When you hang out with your friends how often do you...
...other?
FREQ WTD
1 Never 2,123 40,302
2 Sometimes 254 4,489
3 Often 412 7,260
4 Always 323 5,633
9 Not stated 178 3,229
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: DACTRECR Position: 80 Length 2
Activities Score - dances, band, sports, games/chat
Allowed values: 00:12
FREQ WTD
00:10 Activities Score-dances/games 3,230 59,584
99 Not stated 60 1,328
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q37_01, Q37_02, Q37_07 and Q37_08. It is a sum of scores

where "never" = 0, "sometimes" = 1, "often” = 2 and "always" = 3.

August 10, 2007

Page 21



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: DACTDRUG Position: 82 Length: 2

Activities Score - beer and drugs

Allowed values: 00:06
FREQ WTD
00 : 06 Activities Score - beer and drugs 3,272 60,515
99 Not stated 18 397
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q37_03 and Q37_04. It is a sum of scores where "never" = 0,
"sometimes" = 1, "often" = 2 and "always" = 3. Beer includes beer, coolers or wine.

Variable Name: DACTMISB Position: 84 Length: 2

Activities Score - vandalize, shoplift, annoy

Allowed values: 00: 09
FREQ WTD
00:09 Activities - vandalize, shoplift, annoy 3,235 59,810
99 Not stated 55 1,102
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q37_05, Q37_06 and Q37_09. It is a sum of scores where
"never" = 0, "sometimes" = 1, "often" = 2 and "always" = 3.

Variable Name: Q38 1 Position: 86 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about violent behaviour
done by young people?

A bit of violence is part of the fun

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 174 3,435
2 Somewhat agree 712 13,408
3 Somewhat disagree 830 15,333
4 Fully disagree 1,556 28,361
9 Not stated 18 375

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name:

Q38 2 Position: 87

Length:

1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about violent behaviour

done by young people?

One needs to make use of force to be respected

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 180 3,440
2 Somewhat agree 524 10,270
3 Somewhat disagree 748 14,251
4 Fully disagree 1,795 32,096
9 Not stated 43 855

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q38_3 Position: 88 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about violent behaviour

done by young people?

If somebody attacks me, | will hit him/her back

O~ WNPE

Coverage: All respondents

FREQ
Fully agree 1,004
Somewhat agree 1,143
Somewhat disagree 687
Fully disagree 416
Not stated 40

3,290
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International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q38 4 Position: 89 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about violent behaviour
done by young people?

Without violence everything would be much more boring

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 168 3,331
2 Somewhat agree 497 9,373
3 Somewhat disagree 780 14,586
4 Fully disagree 1,778 32,301
9 Not stated 67 1,322

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q38 5 Position: 90 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about violent behaviour
done by young people?

It is completely normal that boys want to prove themselves in physical fights with others

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 634 12,176
2 Somewhat agree 1,119 20,977
3 Somewhat disagree 738 13,416
4 Fully disagree 774 13,826
9 Not stated 25 518

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: DATTVIOL Position: 91 Length: 2
Attitude Toward Violence Score
Allowed values: 05:20

FREQ WTD
05:20 Attitude Toward Violence Score 3,170 58,621
99 Not stated 120 2,292

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents

Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q38_1, Q38_2, Q38_3, Q38_4 and Q38_5. Itis a sum of scores
where "fully agree" = 4, "somewhat agree" = 3, "somewhat disagree" = 2, and "fully disagre" = 1. The higher
the total score, the more positive is the attitude towards violence.
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Variable Name: Q39 01 Position: 93 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
| act on the spur of the moment without stopping to think
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 261 4,948
2 Somewhat agree 1,117 20,941
3 Somewhat disagree 1,120 20,270
4 Fully disagree 736 13,588
9 Not stated 56 1,165
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 _02 Position: 94 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| do whatever brings me pleasure here and now, even at the cost of some distant goal

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 193 3,673
2 Somewhat agree 719 13,523
3 Somewhat disagree 1,040 19,061
4 Fully disagree 1,295 23,771
9 Not stated 43 885

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 03 Position: 95 Length 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I'm more concerned with what happens to me in the short run than in the long run

Fully agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Fully disagree

Not stated

O~ WNPRE

Coverage: All respondents

FREQ WTD
293 5,566
865 16,102
1,056 19,534
1,022 18,644
54 1,067

3,290 60,912
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Variable Name: Q39 04 Position: 96 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
| like to test myself every now and then by doing something a little risky
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 468 8,888
2 Somewhat agree 1,015 18,717
3 Somewhat disagree 842 15,602
4 Fully disagree 936 17,060
9 Not stated 29 646
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 05 Position: 97 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Sometimes | will take a risk just for the fun of it
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 485 9,150
2 Somewhat agree 935 17,368
3 Somewhat disagree 791 14,480
4 Fully disagree 1,046 19,174
9 Not stated 33 740
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 _06 Position: 98 Length 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Excitement and adventure are more important to me than security
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 264 4,979
2 Somewhat agree 722 13,940
3 Somewhat disagree 1,094 20,207
4 Fully disagree 1,176 21,042
9 Not stated 34 744
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q39 07 Position: 99

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Length: 1

| try to look out for myself first, even if it means making things difficult for other people

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 321 6,036
2 Somewhat agree 763 14,456
3 Somewhat disagree 1,104 20,352
4 Fully disagree 1,071 19,436
9 Not stated 31 633
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 08 Position: 100 Length 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
If things | do upset people, it's their problem not mine
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 197 3,818
2 Somewhat agree 374 7,030
3 Somewhat disagree 912 17,178
4 Fully disagree 1,777 32,251
9 Not stated 30 636
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 _09 Position: 101 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I will try to get the things | want even when | know it's causing problems for other people

Fully agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Fully disagree

Not stated

O~ WNPRE

Coverage: All respondents

FREQ WTD
85 1,616
336 6,186
996 18,544
1,842 33,931
31 637
3,290 60,912
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Variable Name: Q39 10 Position: 102 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| lose my temper pretty easily

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 400 7,497
2 Somewhat agree 726 13,535
3 Somewhat disagree 1,060 18,910
4 Fully disagree 1,075 20,319
9 Not stated 29 650
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 11 Position: 103 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
When I'm really angry, other people better stay away from me
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 450 8,752
2 Somewhat agree 654 12,130
3 Somewhat disagree 929 17,345
4 Fully disagree 1,223 21,938
9 Not stated 34 747
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q39 12 Position: 104 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

When | have a serious disagreement with someone, it's usually hard for me to talk calmly about it
without getting upset

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 676 12,576
2 Somewhat agree 902 16,586
3 Somewhat disagree 884 16,222
4 Fully disagree 804 15,031
9 Not stated 24 498

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: DSELFCTL Position: 105 Length: 2

Self-Control Score

Allowed values: 12 :48
FREQ WTD
12 : 48 Self-Control Score 3,090 56,953
99 Not stated 200 3,959
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents

Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q39_01 to Q39_12. It is a sum of scores where "fully agree" =1,
"somewhat agree" = 2, "somewhat disagree" = 3, and "fully disagre" = 4. The higher the total score, the higher
the degree of self-control.

Variable Name: Q40 Position:; 107 Length: 1

Have you ever had an accident or injury that was so serious you had to see a doctor (not a simple
cut or wound)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes, once 997 18,193
2 Yes, more than once 684 12,826
3 No 1,544 28,600
9 Not stated 65 1,294

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q40A Position: 108 Length: 2

How many times have you had an accident or injury that was so serious you had to see a doctor
(not a simple cut or wound)?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
02:90 Number of times you had go to doctor 668 12,515
96 Valid skip 2,541 46,793
99 Not stated 81 1,605
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have had more than one accident that was so serious they had to see a doctor

August 10, 2007 Page 29



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: DACCEVTS Position: 110 Length: 2

Accidents/Injury Number of Events

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:90 Accident/Injury Number of Events 3,209 59,307
99 Not stated 81 1,605
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q40 and Q40A.
Section: School
Variable Name: Q41 Position: 112 Length: 1
Do you usually like school?
FREQ WTD
1 | like it a lot 625 11,229
2 I like it fairly well 1,921 35,786
3 I do not like it very much 586 10,922
4 | do not like it at all 149 2,770
9 Not stated 9 206
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q43 Position: 113 Length: 1

In the last 12 months, did you stay away from school for at least a whole day without a legitimate
excuse?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes, 1 or 2 times 594 11,390
2 Yes, 3 or more times 232 4,655
3 No 2,453 44,705
9 Not stated 11 162
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q44 Position: 114 Length: 1

How well do you do in school compared to other students in your class?

FREQ WTD
1 | am doing better than most of my classmates 1,167 21,775
2 | am an average student 1,830 33,779
3 I am not doing very well 284 5,204
9 Not stated 9 154

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45 1 Position: 115 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

If I had to move | would miss my school

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,808 32,204
2 Somewhat agree 971 18,426
3 Somewhat disagree 277 5,472
4 Fully disagree 223 4,587
9 Not stated 11 223

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45 2 Position: 116 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

Teachers notice when | am doing well and let me know

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,182 22,151
2 Somewhat agree 1,344 24,418
3 Somewhat disagree 524 9,662
4 Fully disagree 227 4,348
9 Not stated 13 333

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q45 3 Position: 117 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

I like my school
FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,355 24,405
2 Somewhat agree 1,266 23,703
3 Somewhat disagree 428 8,026
4 Fully disagree 215 4,241
9 Not stated 26 537
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45 4 Position: 118 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

There are other activities in school besides lessons (sports, music, theatre, dances)

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 2,333 42,709
2 Somewhat agree 583 10,692
3 Somewhat disagree 205 3,855
4 Fully disagree 154 3,328
9 Not stated 15 328

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45 5 Position: 119 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

There is a lot of stealing in my school

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 370 7,552
2 Somewhat agree 984 18,435
3 Somewhat disagree 1,272 23,144
4 Fully disagree 647 11,458
9 Not stated 17 323

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q45 6 Position: 120 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

There is a lot of fighting in my school

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 412 8,225
2 Somewhat agree 943 17,899
3 Somewhat disagree 1,257 22,732
4 Fully disagree 646 11,440
9 Not stated 32 616

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45 7 Position: 121 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

Many things are broken or vandalised in my school

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 384 7,635
2 Somewhat agree 804 15,142
3 Somewhat disagree 1,167 21,526
4 Fully disagree 909 16,129
9 Not stated 26 481

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q45_8 Position: 122 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your school?

There is a lot of drug use in my school

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 353 7,423
2 Somewhat agree 543 10,627
3 Somewhat disagree 770 14,201
4 Fully disagree 1,583 27,857
9 Not stated 41 804

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: DATTPSCH Position: 123 Length: 2

Attitude toward school - positive

Allowed values: 00:12
FREQ WTD
00:12 Attitudes toward school - positive 3,243 59,908
99 Not stated 47 1,004
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q45_1 to Q45_4. It is a sum of scores where "fully disagree" = 0,
"somewhat disagree" = 1, "somewhat agree" = 2 and "fully agree" = 3.

Variable Name: DATTNSCH Position: 125 Length: 2

Attitude toward school - negative

Allowed values: 00:12
FREQ WTD
00:12 Attitude toward school - negative 3,215 59,509
99 Not stated 75 1,404
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q45_5 to Q45_8. It is a sum of scores where "fully disagree" = 0,
"somewhat disagree" = 1, "somewhat agree" = 2 and "fully agree" = 3.

Variable Name: Q46 Position: 127 Length: 2

How much education do you think you will get? | think I will...

FREQ WTD
01 Leave school before graduation from high school 24 460
02 Stay in school and graduate 151 3,209
03 Stay in school, graduate and learn a trade 54 1,170
04 Stay in school, graduate and go on to college 451 9,403
05 Stay in school, graduate and go on to
university 2,268 40,587
06 Other 8 129
97 Don't know 309 5,553
99 Not stated 25 401
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G46 Position: 129 Length: 1

How much education do you think you will get? | think I will...

FREQ WTD
1 Leave school before graduation from high school 24 460
2 Stay in school and graduate, or stay in school
graduate and learn a trade 205 4,379
3 Stay in school, graduate and go on to college or
university 2,719 49,991
7 Don't know 309 5,553
9 Not stated 33 530
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This variable is based on question Q46.
Section: Your neighbourhood
Variable Name: Q47 _01 Position: 130 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

If I had to move, | would miss my neighbourhood

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,767 32,747
2 Somewhat agree 836 15,375
3 Somewhat disagree 362 6,533
4 Fully disagree 310 5,957
9 Not stated 15 300

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_02 Position: 131 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

My neighbours notice when | am misbehaving and let me know

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 310 5,983
2 Somewhat agree 497 8,916
3 Somewhat disagree 807 14,728
4 Fully disagree 1,647 30,737
9 Not stated 29 548

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q47_03 Position: 132 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

| like my neighbourhood

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,669 30,583
2 Somewhat agree 1,005 18,834
3 Somewhat disagree 367 6,652
4 Fully disagree 224 4,373
9 Not stated 25 470

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_04 Position: 133 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There is a lot of space for children to play

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,653 30,568
2 Somewhat agree 973 18,207
3 Somewhat disagree 400 7,305
4 Fully disagree 231 4,246
9 Not stated 33 586

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_05 Position: 134 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There is a lot of crime in my neighbourhood

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 203 3,927
2 Somewhat agree 446 8,798
3 Somewhat disagree 885 16,189
4 Fully disagree 1,732 31,512
9 Not stated 24 487

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents

August 10, 2007

Page 36



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q47_06 Position: 135 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There is a lot of drug selling

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 207 4,162
2 Somewhat agree 350 6,834
3 Somewhat disagree 607 11,470
4 Fully disagree 2,102 38,017
9 Not stated 24 430

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_07 Position: 136 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There is a lot of fighting

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 201 3,851
2 Somewhat agree 349 6,819
3 Somewhat disagree 757 14,282
4 Fully disagree 1,961 35,531
9 Not stated 22 428

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_08 Position: 137 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There are a lot of empty and abandoned buildings

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 46 994
2 Somewhat agree 114 2,371
3 Somewhat disagree 477 8,842
4 Fully disagree 2,627 48,248
9 Not stated 26 457

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q47_09 Position: 138 Length: 1
How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

There is a lot of graffiti

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 188 3,501
2 Somewhat agree 418 7,997
3 Somewhat disagree 740 13,901
4 Fully disagree 1,906 34,828
9 Not stated 38 685

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_10 Position: 139 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

People around here are willing to help their neighbours

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 1,149 21,035
2 Somewhat agree 1,345 24,819
3 Somewhat disagree 554 10,514
4 Fully disagree 212 3,916
9 Not stated 30 629

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47 11 Position: 140 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

This is a close-knit neighbourhood where people know each other well

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 812 15,230
2 Somewhat agree 1,112 20,215
3 Somewhat disagree 894 16,561
4 Fully disagree 437 8,265
9 Not stated 35 642

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name:

Q47 _12 Position: 141

Length:

1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

People in this neighbourhood can be trusted

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 858 15,687
2 Somewhat agree 1,263 23,418
3 Somewhat disagree 806 14,718
4 Fully disagree 317 6,286
9 Not stated 46 803

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q47_13 Position: 142 Length: 1

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about your neighbourhood?

People in this neighbourhood generally don't get along with each other

FREQ WTD
1 Fully agree 115 2,096
2 Somewhat agree 423 8,336
3 Somewhat disagree 1,259 23,379
4 Fully disagree 1,465 26,544
9 Not stated 28 557

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: DATTPNHD Position: 143 Length 2
Attitude toward neighbourhood - positive
Allowed values: 00:12

FREQ WTD
00:12 Attitude toward neighbourhood - positive 3,223 59,738
99 Not stated 67 1,175

3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note:

"somewhat disagree" = 1, "somewhat agree" = 2 and "fully agree" = 3.

This derived variable is based on questions Q47_1 to Q47_4. It is a sum of scores where "fully disagree" = 0,
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Variable Name: DATTNNHD Position: 145 Length: 2

Attitude toward neighbourhood - negative

Allowed values: 00:15
FREQ WTD
00:15 Attitude toward neighbourhood - negative 3,216 59,615
99 Not stated 74 1,297
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q47_5 to Q47_9. It is a sum of scores where "fully disagree" = 0,
"somewhat disagree" = 1, "somewhat agree" = 2 and "fully agree" = 3.

Variable Name: DATTNEIG Position: 147 Length: 2

Attitude toward neighbours

Allowed values: 00:12
FREQ WTD
00:12 Attitude toward neighbours 3,203 59,247
99 Not stated 87 1,666
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q47_10 to Q47_13. It is a sum of scores where "fully disagree" =
0, "somewhat disagree" = 1, "somewhat agree" = 2 and "fully agree" = 3.

Section: Things young people sometimes do
Variable Name: Q48 1 Position: 149 Length: 1
Do you have friends who...

...have used soft or hard drugs like marijuana, hash, Ecstasy, speed, heroin or cocaine?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 929 18,297
2 No 2,350 42,376
9 Not stated 11 240
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: Q48 1A Position: 150 Length:

2

How many friends do you have who have used soft or hard drugs like marijuana, hash, Ecstasy,

speed, heroin or cocaine?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ
01:95 Number of friends - who used drugs 878
96 Valid skip 2,350
99 Not stated 62
3,290

Coverage: Respondents who have friends that have used soft or hard drugs like marijuana, hash, Ecstasy, speed, heroin

or cocaine (Q48_1=Yes)

Variable Name: Q48 2 Position: 152 Length: 1
Do you have friends who...
...have stolen something from a store?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,136 21,882
2 No 2,134 38,627
9 Not stated 20 404
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q48 2A Position: 153 Length: 2
How many friends do you have who have stolen something from a store?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00: 95 Number of friends who stole from a store 1,084 20,620
96 Valid skip 2,134 38,627
99 Not stated 72 1,665
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have friends that have stolen something from a store (Q48_2=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q48 3 Position: 155 Length: 1
Do you have friends who...

...have broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 120 2,358
2 No 3,151 58,158
9 Not stated 19 396
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q48 3A Position: 156 Length: 2

How many friends do you have who have broken into a building with the purpose of stealing
something?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:37 Number of friends - broke into building 118 2,241
96 Valid skip 3,151 58,158
99 Not stated 21 513
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have friends that have broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something
(Q48_3=Yes)
Variable Name: DFRDSTEL Position: 158 Length: 1

Friends' delinquent behaviour - stealing

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,149 22,143
2 No 2,121 38,356
9 Not stated 20 413
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q48 2 and Q48_3.
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Variable Name: Q48 4 Position: 159

Do you have friends who...

Length:

1

...have threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get money or other

things from them?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 369 7,027
2 No 2,898 53,422
9 Not stated 23 463
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q48 _4A Position: 160 Length: 2

How many friends do you have who have threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to

beat them up to get money or other things from them?

Allowed values: 00:95

01:20 Number of friends who threatened
96 Valid skip
99 Not stated

WTD
6,639
53,422
852

60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have friends that have threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up

to get money or other things from them (Q48_4=Yes)

Variable Name: Q48 5 Position: 162

Do you have friends who...
...have beaten someone up or hurt someone badly with a stick or a knife?
Yes

No
Not stated

ON -

Coverage: All respondents

Length:

1

WTD
4,991
55,578
344
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Variable Name: Q48 5A Position: 163 Length: 2
How many friends do you have who have beaten someone up or hurt someone badly with a stick
or a knife?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:95 Number of friends - beaten someone up 240 4,613
96 Valid skip 3,018 55,578
99 Not stated 32 721
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have friends that have beaten someone up or hurt someone badly with a stick or a knife
(Q48_5=Yes)
Variable Name: DFRDVIOL Position: 165 Length: 1
Friends' delinquent behaviour - violent acts
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 474 9,173
2 No 2,791 51,248
9 Not stated 25 491
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q48 4 and Q48_5.
Variable Name: Q49 Position: 166 Length 1
Have you ever had beer, coolers or wine?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,299 24,364
2 No 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 40 746
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G49 1 Position: 167 Length 1
How old were you when you drank beer, coolers or wine for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 320 5,773
2 10 years old and older 971 18,392
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 48 945
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Note:
Variable Name: Q49 2 Position: 168 Length 1
Have you ever gotten drunk on this?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 350 6,869
2 No 967 17,835
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 22 406
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Variable Name: Q49 2A Position: 169 Length 2
How many times have you gotten drunk on this?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00: 56 Number of times gotten drunk on beer 324 6,220
96 Valid skip 2,918 53,638
99 Not stated 48 1,054
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine and have gotten drunk
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Variable Name: Q49 3 Position: 171 Length 1
Did you drink this during the last 4 weeks?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 370 7,133
2 No 941 17,492
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 28 484
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Variable Name: Q49 3A Position: 172 Length: 2
How many times did you drink this during the last 4 weeks?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:20 Number of times drank beer last 4 weeks 338 6,436
96 Valid skip 2,892 53,295
99 Not stated 60 1,182
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine during the last 4 weeks
Variable Name: Q49 4 Position: 174 Length: 2
The last time, how many glasses/bottles/small cans did you drink?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:95 Number of glasses/bottles/cans drank 1,238 23,146
96 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
99 Not stated 101 1,964
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
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Variable Name: G49 5 Position: 176 Length 1
The last time, did you drink alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 91 1,686
2 With others 1,214 22,695
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 34 728
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q49_5.
Variable Name: G49 6 Position: 177 Length 1
The last time, did any adult notice your drinking?
FREQ WTD
1 No, nobody noticed 380 7,366
2 Yes, someone noticed 844 15,398
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 115 2,345
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q49_6.
Variable Name: G49 7 Position: 178 Length 1
The last time, did you get punished for drinking?
FREQ WTD
1 No 1,084 20,035
2 Yes 46 871
3 Nobody noticed 180 3,633
6 Valid skip 1,951 35,803
9 Not stated 29 570
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have had beer, coolers or wine (Q49=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q49_7.
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Variable Name: Q50 Position: 179 Length: 1

Have you ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whisky) on its own or mixed?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 656 12,495
2 No 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 76 1,492
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G50 1 Position: 180 Length: 1
How old were you when you drank this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 51 1,031
2 10 years old and older 626 11,942
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 55 1,014
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q50_1.

Variable Name: Q50_2 Position: 181 Length: 1

Have you ever gotten drunk on this?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 273 5,488
2 No 416 7,718
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 43 780
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q50 2A Position: 182 Length: 2

How many times have you gotten drunk on this?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:73 Number of times gotten drunk on liquor 240 4,636
96 Valid skip 2,974 54,644
99 Not stated 76 1,633
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed and have gotten
drunk
Variable Name: Q50 3 Position: 184 Length: 1

Did you drink this during the last 4 weeks?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 201 3,917
2 No 482 9,083
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 49 987
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)

Variable Name: Q50 3A Position: 185 Length: 2

How many times did you drink this during the last 4 weeks?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:17 Number of times drank liquor last 4 wks 182 3,519
96 Valid skip 3,040 56,008
99 Not stated 68 1,385
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed during the last 4
weeks
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Variable Name: Q50 4 Position: 187 Length: 2

The last time, how many shots of liquor did you have?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:20 Number of shots of liquor 631 12,095
96 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
99 Not stated 101 1,892
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)

Variable Name: G50 5 Position: 189 Length: 1

The last time, did you drink alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 43 971
2 With others 615 11,629
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 74 1,387
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q50_5.

Variable Name: G50_6 Position: 190 Length: 1

The last time, did any adult notice your drinking?

FREQ WTD
1 No, nobody noticed 310 6,038
2 Yes, someone noticed 329 6,178
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 93 1,771
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q50_6.
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Variable Name: G50 7 Position: 191 Length 1
The last time, did you get punished for drinking?
FREQ WTD
1 No 503 9,522
2 Yes 27 502
3 Nobody noticed 148 2,954
6 Valid skip 2,558 46,925
9 Not stated 54 1,010
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever had hard liquor (gin, rum, vodka, whiskey) on its own or mixed (Q50=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q50_7.
Variable Name: DFNDQALC Position: 192 Length: 1
Alcohol Delinquency questions-Was found out/noticed
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, noticed/found out one or more times 920 16,698
2 No,nobody noticed/found out 338 6,662
6 Valid skip 1,870 34,343
9 Not stated 162 3,208
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever drunk alcohol
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q49 _6 and Q50_6.
Variable Name: DPUNQALC Position: 193 Length 1
Alcohol Delinquency questions-Punished
FREQ WTD
1 Yes, | was punished one or more times 64 1,186
2 No, | didn't get punished 1,277 23,862
6 Valid skip 1,870 34,343
9 Not stated 79 1,521
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever drunk alcohol and were noticed/found out last time
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q49_7 and Q50_7.
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Variable Name: Q50A Position: 194 Length: 1

Have you ever smoked a whole cigarette?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 231 4,842
2 No 3,019 55,336
9 Not stated 40 734
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G50A 1 Position: 195 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 14 257
2 10 years old and older 213 4,518
6 Valid skip 3,019 55,336
9 Not stated 44 801
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever smoked a whole cigarette (Q50A=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q50A_1.
Variable Name: G50A_2 Position: 196 Length: 1
On how many of the last 30 days did you smoke one or more cigarettes?
FREQ WTD
1 None 142 2,868
2 1-30 days (everyday) 88 1,937
6 Valid skip 3,019 55,336
9 Not stated 41 771
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever smoked a whole cigarette
Note: This variable is based on question Q50A_2.
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Variable Name: G50A_3 Position: 197 Length: 1

The last time, did you smoke alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 49 978
2 With others 179 3,812
6 Valid skip 3,019 55,336
9 Not stated 43 786
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever smoked a whole cigarette
Note: This variable is based on question Q50A_3.
Variable Name: Q51 Position: 198 Length: 1
Have you ever used marijuana or hash?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 294 6,071
2 No 2,967 54,274
9 Not stated 29 567
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G511 Position: 199 Length: 1
How old were you when you used this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 4 82
2 10 years old and older 292 6,023
6 Valid skip 2,967 54,274
9 Not stated 27 533
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used marijuana or hash (Q51=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q51_1.
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Variable Name: Q51 2 Position: 200 Length 1
Did you use it during the last 4 weeks?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 133 2,730
2 No 164 3,383
6 Valid skip 2,967 54,274
9 Not stated 26 525
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used marijuana or hash (Q51=Yes)
Variable Name: Q51 2A Position: 201 Length: 2
How many times have you used it during the last 4 weeks?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times used hash last 4 weeks 121 2,366
96 Valid skip 3,131 57,657
99 Not stated 38 890
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have used marijuana or hash during the last 4 weeks
Variable Name: G51 3 Position: 203 Length 1
The last time, did you use it alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 14 318
2 With others 279 5,733
6 Valid skip 2,967 54,274
9 Not stated 30 587
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used marijuana or hash (Q51=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q51_3.
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Variable Name: Q52 Position: 204 Length: 1

Have you ever used drugs such as Ecstasy or speed?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 21 446
2 No 3,241 59,929
9 Not stated 28 537
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G5h2 1 Position: 205 Length: 1
How old were you when you used this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 3 41
2 10 years old and older 20 431
6 Valid skip 3,241 59,929
9 Not stated 26 511
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as Ecstasy or speed (Q52=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q52_1.
Variable Name: Q52_2 Position: 206 Length: 1
Did you use it during the last 4 weeks?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 9 169
2 No 16 337
6 Valid skip 3,241 59,929
9 Not stated 24 477
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as Ecstasy or speed (Q52=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q52 2A Position: 207 Length: 2
How many times have you used it during the last 4 weeks?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:07 Number of times you ecstasy last 4 weeks 9 169
96 Valid skip 3,257 60,267
99 Not stated 24 477
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have used drugs such as Ecstasy or speed during the last 4 weeks
Variable Name: G52 3 Position: 209 Length: 1
The last time, did you use it alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 2 28
2 With others 21 446
6 Valid skip 3,241 59,929
9 Not stated 26 509
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as Ecstasy or speed (Q52=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q52_3.
Variable Name: Q53 Position: 210 Length: 1
Have you ever used drugs such as LSD, heroin or cocaine?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 16 366
2 No 3,259 60,225
9 Not stated 15 322
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G5h3 1 Position: 211 Length: 1
How old were you when you used this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 1 16
2 10 years old and older 16 366
6 Valid skip 3,259 60,225
9 Not stated 14 305
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as LSD, heroin or cocaine (Q53=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q53_1.
Variable Name: Q53 2 Position: 212 Length: 1
Did you use it during the last 4 weeks?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4 92
2 No 14 307
6 Valid skip 3,259 60,225
9 Not stated 13 289
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as LSD, heroin or cocaine (Q53=Yes)
Variable Name: Q53 2A Position: 213 Length: 2
How many times have you used it during the last 4 weeks?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:03 Number of times used LSD last 4 weeks 4 92
96 Valid skip 3,273 60,531
99 Not stated 13 289
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have used drugs such as LSD, heroin or cocaine during the last 4 weeks
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Variable Name: G53 3 Position: 215 Length: 1

The last time, did you use it alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 2 34
2 With others 14 332
6 Valid skip 3,259 60,225
9 Not stated 15 322
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever used drugs such as LSD, heroin or cocaine (Q53=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q53_3.
Variable Name: Q54 Position: 216 Length: 1

Have you ever damaged something on purpose, such as a bus shelter, a window, a car, a seat
on a bus or train?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 288 5,621
2 No 2,979 54,856
9 Not stated 23 435
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G54 1 Position: 217 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 63 1,192
2 10 years old and older 224 4,401
6 Valid skip 2,979 54,856
9 Not stated 24 463
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever damaged something on purpose, such as a bus shelter, a window, a car, a seat
on a bus or train (Q54=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q54_1.
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Variable Name: Q54 2 Position: 218 Length: 1

Did you do this during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 160 3,031
2 No 129 2,609
6 Valid skip 2,979 54,856
9 Not stated 22 416
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever damaged something on purpose, such as a bus shelter, a window, a car, a seat
on a bus or train (Q54=Yes)

Variable Name: Q54 2A Position: 219 Length: 2

How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:30 Number of times damaged on purpose 147 2,817
96 Valid skip 3,108 57,465
99 Not stated 35 630
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have damaged something on purpose, such as a bus shelter, a window, a car, a seat on a
bus or train during the last 12 months

Variable Name: G54 3 Position: 221 Length: 1

The last time, did you do this alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 47 952
2 With others 238 4,569
6 Valid skip 2,979 54,856
9 Not stated 26 535
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever damaged something on purpose, such as a bus shelter, a window, a car, a seat
on a bus or train (Q54=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q54_3.

August 10, 2007

Page 59



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q55 Position: 222 Length 1
Have you ever stolen something from a store?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 695 13,382
2 No 2,578 47,203
9 Not stated 17 327
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G55 1 Position: 223 Length 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 261 4,994
2 10 years old and older 429 8,304
6 Valid skip 2,578 47,203
9 Not stated 22 411
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something from a store (Q55=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q55_1.
Variable Name: Q55 _2 Position: 224 Length 1
Did you do this during the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 244 4,834
2 No 446 8,491
6 Valid skip 2,578 47,203
9 Not stated 22 384
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something from a store (Q55=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q55 2A Position: 225 Length: 2
How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times stole from a store 221 4,334
96 Valid skip 3,024 55,694
99 Not stated 45 884
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have stolen something from a store during the last 12 months
Variable Name: G55 3 Position: 227 Length: 1
The last time, did you do this alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 246 4,747
2 With others 432 8,219
6 Valid skip 2,578 47,203
9 Not stated 34 743
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something from a store (Q55=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q55_3.
Variable Name: Q56 Position: 228 Length: 1
Have you ever broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 18 382
2 No 3,251 60,152
9 Not stated 21 378
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G56 1 Position: 229 Length: 1

How old were you when you did this for the first time?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 15 300
6 Valid skip 3,251 60,152
9 Not stated 24 460
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something (Q56=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q56_1.

Variable Name: Q56 2 Position: 230 Length: 1

Did you do this during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 12 231
2 No 10 247
6 Valid skip 3,251 60,152
9 Not stated 17 282
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something (Q56=Yes)

Variable Name: Q56 _2A Position: 231 Length: 2

How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:13 Number of times broke into building 12 231
96 Valid skip 3,261 60,399
99 Not stated 17 282
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something during the last 12
months
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Variable Name: G56_3 Position: 233 Length: 1

The last time, did you do this alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 3 77
2 With others 15 307
6 Valid skip 3,251 60,152
9 Not stated 21 376
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever broken into a building with the purpose of stealing something (Q56=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q56_3.

Variable Name: Q57 Position: 234 Length: 1

Have you ever stolen a bicycle?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 64 1,387
2 No 3,209 59,197
9 Not stated 17 328
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G57_1 Position: 235 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 56 1,102
6 Valid skip 3,209 59,197
9 Not stated 25 613
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a bicycle (Q57=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q57_1.
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Variable Name: Q57 2 Position: 236 Length 1
Did you do this during the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 33 709
2 No 33 727
6 Valid skip 3,209 59,197
9 Not stated 15 280
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a bicycle (Q57=Yes)
Variable Name: Q57 _2A Position: 237 Length: 2
How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:20 Number of times stole a bicycle 32 650
96 Valid skip 3,209 59,197
99 Not stated 49 1,065
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have stolen a bicycle during the last 12 months
Variable Name: G57_3 Position: 239 Length 1
The last time, did you do this alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 13 291
2 With others 49 1,028
6 Valid skip 3,209 59,197
9 Not stated 19 396
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a bicycle (Q57=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q57_3.
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Variable Name: Q58 Position: 240 Length 1
Have you ever stolen a motorbike or car?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 9 205
2 No 3,255 60,247
9 Not stated 26 461
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G5h8 1 Position: 241 Length 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 4 72
6 Valid skip 3,255 60,247
9 Not stated 31 593
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a motorbike or car (Q58=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q58_1.
Variable Name: Q58 2 Position: 242 Length 1
Did you do this during the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4 105
2 No 5 130
6 Valid skip 3,255 60,247
9 Not stated 26 430
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a motorbike or car (Q58=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q58 2A Position: 243 Length: 2
How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:02 Number of times stole a motorbike/car 2 37
96 Valid skip 3,260 60,377
99 Not stated 28 499
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have stolen a motorbike or car during the last 12 months
Variable Name: G58 3 Position: 245 Length 1
The last time, did you do this alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 1 56
2 With others 4 72
6 Valid skip 3,255 60,247
9 Not stated 30 537
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen a motorbike or car (Q58=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q58_3.
Variable Name: Q59 Position: 246 Length 1
Have you ever stolen something out of or from a car?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 58 1,163
2 No 3,211 59,361
9 Not stated 21 388
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G59 1 Position: 247 Length 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 50 937
6 Valid skip 3,211 59,361
9 Not stated 29 614
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something out of or from a car (Q59=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q59_1.
Variable Name: Q59 2 Position: 248 Length 1
Did you do this during the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 27 528
2 No 32 677
6 Valid skip 3,211 59,361
9 Not stated 20 347
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something out of or from a car (Q59=Yes)
Variable Name: Q59 2A Position: 249 Length: 2
How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:12 Number of times stole from a car 24 430
96 Valid skip 3,243 60,037
99 Not stated 23 445
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have stolen something out of or from a car during the last 12 months
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Variable Name: G59 3 Position: 251 Length 1
The last time, did you do this alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 24 462
2 With others 32 649
6 Valid skip 3,211 59,361
9 Not stated 23 440
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever stolen something out of or from a car (Q59=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q59_3.
Variable Name: DSTLDELQ Position: 252 Length 1
Any delinquent acts of theft/stealing
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 120 2,439
2 No 3,133 57,826
9 Not stated 37 647
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q56, Q57, Q58 and Q59.
Variable Name: Q60 Position: 253 Length 1
Have you ever snatched a purse, bag or something else from a person?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 72 1,412
2 No 3,191 58,946
9 Not stated 27 554
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G60_1 Position: 254 Length: 1

How old were you when you did this for the first time?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 19 307
2 10 years old and older 53 1,100
6 Valid skip 3,191 58,946
9 Not stated 27 559
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever snatched a purse, bag or something else from a person (Q60=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q60_1.

Variable Name: Q60 2 Position: 255 Length: 1

Did you do this during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 40 747
2 No 34 738
6 Valid skip 3,191 58,946
9 Not stated 25 481
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever snatched a purse, bag or something else from a person (Q60=Yes)

Variable Name: Q60 2A Position: 256 Length: 2

How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times snatched a bag 37 698
96 Valid skip 3,225 59,684
99 Not stated 28 530
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have snhatched a purse, bag or something else from a person during the last 12 months
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Variable Name: G60_3 Position: 258 Length 1
The last time, did you do this alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 31 649
2 With others 39 712
6 Valid skip 3,191 58,946
9 Not stated 29 606
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever snatched a purse, bag or something else from a person (Q60=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q60_3.
Variable Name: Q61 Position: 259 Length: 1
Have you ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife)?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 303 6,092
2 No 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 18 338
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G61_1 Position: 260 Length 1
How old were you when you carried a weapon for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 44 729
2 10 years old and older 255 5,140
6 Valid skip 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 22 561
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) (Q61=Yes)

Note: This variable is based on question Q61_1.
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Variable Name: Q61 2 Position: 261 Length: 1

Did you do this during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 194 3,785
2 No 106 2,287
6 Valid skip 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 21 357
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) (Q61=Yes)

Variable Name: Q61 2A Position: 262 Length: 2

How many times have you done this during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times carried a weapon 170 3,183
96 Valid skip 3,075 56,770
99 Not stated 45 960
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) during the last
12 months
Variable Name: Q61 3A Position: 264 Length: 1

The last time, on what occasion did you carry a weapon?

| always carry a weapon

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 34 626
2 No 250 5,034
6 Valid skip 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 37 770
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) (Q61=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q61 3B Position: 265 Length: 1
The last time, on what occasion did you carry a weapon?

When going to school

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 40 827
2 No 244 4,833
6 Valid skip 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 37 770
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) (Q61=Yes)

Variable Name: Q61 3C Position: 266 Length: 1
The last time, on what occasion did you carry a weapon?

When going out with friends

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 211 4,232
2 No 73 1,428
6 Valid skip 2,969 54,483
9 Not stated 37 770
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever carried a weapon, such as a stick, chain, or knife (not a pocket knife) (Q61=Yes)

Variable Name: Q62 Position: 267 Length: 1

Have you ever threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get money
or other things from them?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 69 1,406
2 No 3,201 59,124
9 Not stated 20 383
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G62 1 Position: 268 Length: 1

How old were you when you did this for the first time?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 61 1,248
6 Valid skip 3,201 59,124
9 Not stated 28 541
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get
money or other things from them (Q62=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q62_1.

Variable Name: Q62_2 Position: 269 Length: 1

Did you do it during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 40 745
2 No 30 723
6 Valid skip 3,201 59,124
9 Not stated 19 321
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get
money or other things from them (Q62=Yes)

Variable Name: Q62 _2A Position: 270 Length: 2

How many times have you done it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:30 Number of times threatened somebody 38 700
96 Valid skip 3,231 59,847
99 Not stated 21 366
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get money or
other things from them during the last 12 months
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Variable Name: G62_3 Position: 272 Length: 1

The last time, did you do it alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 18 380
2 With others 49 989
6 Valid skip 3,201 59,124
9 Not stated 22 420
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever threatened somebody with a weapon or threatened to beat them up to get
money or other things from them (Q62=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q62_3.

Variable Name: Q63 Position: 273 Length: 1

Have you ever participated in a group fight on a school playground, a football stadium, in a street,
or in any other public place?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 502 9,908
2 No 2,765 50,544
9 Not stated 23 461
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G63 1 Position: 274 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 70 1,255
2 10 years old and older 420 8,354
6 Valid skip 2,765 50,544
9 Not stated 35 760
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever participated in a group fight on a school playground, a football stadium, in a
street, or in any other public place (Q63=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q63_1.
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Variable Name: Q63 2 Position: 275 Length
Did you fight during the last 12 months?

FREQ
1 Yes 284
2 No 216
6 Valid skip 2,765
9 Not stated 25

3,290

Coverage: Respondents who have ever participated in a group fight on a school playground, a football stadium, in a

street, or in any other public place (Q63=Yes)

Variable Name: Q63 _2A Position: 276 Length:
How many times did you fight during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ
01:84 Number of times involved in group fight 257
96 Valid skip 2,981
99 Not stated 52
3,290

2

Coverage: Respondents who have participated in a group fight on a school playground, a football stadium, in a street, or

in any other public place during the last 12 months

Variable Name: Q64 Position: 278

Length:

1

Have you ever intentionally beaten up someone, or hurt them with a stick or knife, so badly that

they had to see a doctor?

FREQ
1 Yes 58
2 No 3,203
9 Not stated 29
3,290

Coverage: All respondents

WTD
1,184
59,073
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Variable Name: G64 1 Position: 279 Length: 1

How old were you when you did this for the first time?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 13 246
2 10 years old and older 43 865
6 Valid skip 3,203 59,073
9 Not stated 31 728
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever intentionally beaten up someone, or hurt them with a stick or knife, so badly that
they had to see a doctor (Q64=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q64_1.

Variable Name: Q64_2 Position: 280 Length: 1

Did you do it during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 28 563
2 No 31 683
6 Valid skip 3,203 59,073
9 Not stated 28 594
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever intentionally beaten up someone, or hurt them with a stick or knife, so badly that
they had to see a doctor (Q64=Yes)

Variable Name: Q64 2A Position: 281 Length: 2

How many times have you done it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:11 Number of times beat someone up 25 511
96 Valid skip 3,234 59,756
99 Not stated 31 646
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have intentionally beaten up someone, or hurt them with a stick or knife, so badly that they
had to see a doctor during the 12 months
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Variable Name: G64 3 Position: 283 Length: 1

The last time, were you alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 20 423
2 With others 35 711
6 Valid skip 3,203 59,073
9 Not stated 32 705
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever intentionally beaten up someone, or hurt them with a stick or knife, so badly that
they had to see a doctor (Q64=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q64_3.

Variable Name: Q65 Position: 284 Length: 1

Have you ever sold any (soft or hard) drugs or acted as a middleman or go-between?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 66 1,518
2 No 3,205 59,054
9 Not stated 19 340
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G65 1 Position: 285 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 61 1,380
6 Valid skip 3,205 59,054
9 Not stated 24 478
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever sold any (soft or hard) drugs or acted as a middleman or go-between (Q65=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q65_1.
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Variable Name: Q65 2 Position: 286 Length: 1

Did you do it during the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 52 1,216
2 No 14 303
6 Valid skip 3,205 59,054
9 Not stated 19 339
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever sold any (soft or hard) drugs or acted as a middleman or go-between (Q65=Yes)

Variable Name: Q65 2A Position: 287 Length: 2

How many times have you done it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times sold drugs 46 1,011
96 Valid skip 3,219 59,357
99 Not stated 25 544
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have sold any (soft or hard) drugs or acted as a middleman or go-between during the last
12 months
Variable Name: G65_3 Position: 289 Length: 1

The last time, did you do it alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 21 559
2 With others 42 901
6 Valid skip 3,205 59,054
9 Not stated 22 398
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever sold any (soft or hard) drugs or acted as a middleman or go-between (Q65=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q65_3.

August 10, 2007

Page 78



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q66 Position: 290 Length: 1

Have you ever set fire on purpose to a mailbox, garage can, building, or car (not your own
property)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 153 2,898
2 No 3,109 57,468
9 Not stated 28 546
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G66_1 Position: 291 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 16 308
2 10 years old and older 137 2,590
6 Valid skip 3,109 57,468
9 Not stated 28 546
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever set fire to a mailbox, garage can, building, or car(not your own property)
(Q66=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q66_1.
Variable Name: Q66 _2 Position: 292 Length: 1

Did you do it in the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 92 1,789
2 No 64 1,206
6 Valid skip 3,109 57,468
9 Not stated 25 450
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever set fire to a mailbox, garage can, building, or car (not your own property)
(Q66=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q66 _2A Position: 293 Length: 2

How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:41 Number of times set fire to something 83 1,602
96 Valid skip 3,173 58,674
99 Not stated 34 637
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have set fire to a mailbox, garage can, building, or car (not your own property) during the
last 12 months

Variable Name: G66_3 Position: 295 Length: 1

The last time, did you do this alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 11 223
2 With others 141 2,660
6 Valid skip 3,109 57,468
9 Not stated 29 561
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever set fire to a mailbox, garage can, building, or car (not your own property)
(Q66=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q66_3.
Variable Name: Q67 Position: 296 Length: 1

Have you ever purposely gone to adult or x-rated sites on the web?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 609 12,055
2 No 2,652 48,296
9 Not stated 29 562
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable Name: G67_1 Position: 297 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 61 1,150
2 10 years old and older 537 10,614
6 Valid skip 2,652 48,296
9 Not stated 40 852
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever purposely gone to adult or x-rated sites on the web (Q67=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q67_1.
Variable Name: Q67 _2 Position: 298 Length: 1
Did you do it in the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 458 8,942
2 No 148 3,091
6 Valid skip 2,652 48,296
9 Not stated 32 584
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever purposely gone to adult or x-rated sites on the web (Q67=Yes)
Variable Name: Q67_2A Position: 299 Length: 2
How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times visited x-rated sites 405 7,740
96 Valid skip 2,800 51,387
99 Not stated 85 1,785
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have purposely gone to adult or x-rated sites on the web during the last 12 months
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Variable Name: G67_3 Position: 301 Length: 1
The last time, did you do it alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 448 8,831
2 With others 153 3,061
6 Valid skip 2,652 48,296
9 Not stated 37 725
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever purposely gone to adult or x-rated sites on the web (Q67=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q67_3.
Variable Name: Q68 Position: 302 Length: 1
Have you ever used the Internet to send pornographic pictures?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 75 1,528
2 No 3,177 58,641
9 Not stated 38 743
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G68_1 Position: 303 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 73 1,494
6 Valid skip 3,177 58,641
9 Not stated 40 776
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used the Internet to send pornographic pictures (Q68=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q68_1.
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Variable Name: Q68 2 Position: 304 Length: 1

Did you do it in the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 57 1,168
2 No 20 438
6 Valid skip 3,177 58,641
9 Not stated 36 665
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used the Internet to send pornographic pictures (Q68=Yes)

Variable Name: Q68 2A Position: 305 Length: 2

How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:95 Number of times Internet to send porn a7 916
96 Valid skip 3,197 59,080
99 Not stated 46 916
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have used the Internet to send pornographic pictures during the last 12 months

Variable Name: G68 3 Position: 307 Length: 1

The last time, did you do this alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 54 1,065
2 With others 20 444
6 Valid skip 3,177 58,641
9 Not stated 39 761
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever used the Internet to send pornographic pictures (Q68=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q68_3.
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Variable Name: Q69 Position: 308 Length: 1

Have you ever sent e-mail messages intending to harass or frighten the other person?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 229 4,238
2 No 3,037 56,239
9 Not stated 24 435
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: G69 1 Position: 309 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 0 0
2 10 years old and older 219 4,077
6 Valid skip 3,037 56,239
9 Not stated 34 597
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever sent e-mail messages intending to harass or frighten the other person
(Q69=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q69_1.
Variable Name: Q69 2 Position: 310 Length: 1

Did you do it in the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 125 2,236
2 No 102 1,973
6 Valid skip 3,037 56,239
9 Not stated 26 465
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever sent e-mail messages intending to harass or frighten the other person
(Q69=Yes)
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Variable Name: Q69 2A Position: 311 Length: 2

How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
01:50 Number of times sent threatening message 117 2,060
96 Valid skip 3,139 58,212
99 Not stated 34 640
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have sent e-mail messages intending to harass or frighten the other person during the last
12 months

Variable Name: G69_3 Position: 313 Length: 1

The last time, did you do this alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 141 2,508
2 With others 86 1,704
6 Valid skip 3,037 56,239
9 Not stated 26 462
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever sent e-mail messages intending to harass or frighten the other person
(Q69=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q69_3.
Variable Name: Q70 Position: 314 Length: 1

Have you ever done any "hacking" (breaking through security into a website or a computer
account)?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 429 7,882
2 No 2,829 52,459
9 Not stated 32 571
3,290 60,912

Coverage: All respondents

August 10, 2007 Page 85



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: G70_1 Position: 315 Length: 1

How old were you when you did this for the first time?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 25 442
2 10 years old and older 400 7,366
6 Valid skip 2,829 52,459
9 Not stated 36 645
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever done any "hacking" (breaking through security into a website or a computer
account) (Q70=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q70_1.

Variable Name: Q70_2 Position: 316 Length: 1

Did you use it in the last 12 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 268 4,920
2 No 160 2,941
6 Valid skip 2,829 52,459
9 Not stated 33 593
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever done any "hacking" (breaking through security into a website or a computer
account) (Q70=Yes)

Variable Name: Q70 _2A Position: 317 Length: 2

How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?

Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:95 Number of times did any 'hacking' 240 4,370
96 Valid skip 2,989 55,400
99 Not stated 61 1,142
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have done any "hacking" (breaking through security into a website or a computer account)
during the last 12 months
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Variable Name: G70_3 Position: 319 Length: 1

The last time, did you do it alone or with others?

FREQ WTD
1 Alone 276 5,182
2 With others 147 2,597
6 Valid skip 2,829 52,459
9 Not stated 38 675
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever done any "hacking" (breaking through security into a website or a computer
account) (Q70=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q70_3.

Variable Name: DFNDQDEL Position: 320 Length: 1

Non-Alcohol Delinquency questions-Was found out/noticed

FREQ WTD
1 Yes, for one or more misbehaviours 590 11,467
2 No, nobody noticed/found out 878 16,534
6 Valid skip 1,694 30,312
9 Not stated 128 2,599
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who committed one or more kinds of delinquent acts (Q51-Q70 at least one yes)
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q51_4 to Q70_4.
Variable Name: DPUNQDEL Position: 321 Length: 1

Non-Alcohol Delinquency questions-Punished

FREQ WTD

1 Yes, | was punished for one or more delinquent
acts 357 6,972
2 No, | didn't get punished 1,091 20,714
6 Valid skip 1,694 30,312
9 Not stated 148 2,914
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who committed one or more kinds of delinquent acts and were found out (Q51_4 - Q70_4 at
least one yes)
Note: This derived variable is based on questions Q51_5 to Q70_5.
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Variable Name: Q71 Position: 322 Length: 1
Have you ever downloaded music or films from the Internet?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,273 42,046
2 No 988 18,334
9 Not stated 29 533
3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q71 1 Position: 323 Length: 1
Did you think it was illegal (pirated)?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 453 8,359
2 No 1,230 22,784
6 Valid skip 988 18,334
7 Don't know 560 10,318
9 Not stated 59 1,118
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever downloaded music or films from the Internet (Q71=Yes)
Variable Name: G71 2 Position: 324 Length: 1
How old were you when you did this for the first time?
FREQ WTD
1 Less than 10 years old 262 4,689
2 10 years old and older 1,956 36,254
6 Valid skip 988 18,334
9 Not stated 84 1,635
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever downloaded music or films from the Internet (Q71=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q71_2.
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Variable Name: Q71 3 Position: 325 Length: 1
Did you do it in the last 12 months?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,917 35,525
2 No 304 5,643
6 Valid skip 988 18,334
9 Not stated 81 1,411
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have ever downloaded music or films from the Internet (Q71=Yes)
Variable Name: Q71 _3A Position: 326 Length: 2
How many times did you do it during the last 12 months?
Allowed values: 00:95
FREQ WTD
00:95 Number of times downloaded music 1,589 28,908
96 Valid skip 1,292 23,976
99 Not stated 409 8,028
3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who have downloaded music or films from the Internet during the last 12 months
Variable Name: G71 4 Position: 328 Length: 1
The last time, did you do it alone or with others?
FREQ WTD
1 Alone 1,471 27,495
2 With others 713 13,000
6 Valid skip 988 18,334
9 Not stated 118 2,083
3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who have ever downloaded music or films from the Internet (Q71=Yes)
Note: This variable is based on question Q71_4.
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Variable Name: Q72 Position: 329 Length:

1

In the last 4 weeks, did you do any routine chores such as help with dinner, wash dishes, or help

with other house or yard work?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,844 52,362
2 No 376 7,087
9 Not stated 70 1,463

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q72 1 Position: 330 Length 1
How often did you do this in the last 4 weeks?

FREQ WTD
1 More than once a week 2,049 37,959
2 About once a week 571 10,557
3 Less than once a week 208 3,687
6 Valid skip 376 7,087
9 Not stated 86 1,722

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who in the last 4 weeks did routine chores such as help with dinner, wash dishes, or help with

other house or yard work (Q72=Yes)

Variable Name: Q73 Position: 331 Length:

1

In the last 4 weeks, did you do any work for pay? (Include work for an employer or odd jobs such

as babysitting, walking a dog)

FREQ
1 Yes 893
2 No 2,313
9 Not stated 84
3,290

Coverage: All respondents

WTD
16,773

August 10, 2007

Page 90



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

Variable Name: Q73 1 Position: 332 Length: 1

How many hours in total did you do this in the last 4 weeks?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 5 hours in total 477 8,860
2 6 to 10 hours in total 245 4,460
3 11 to 15 hours in total 78 1,372
4 More than 16 hours in total 95 2,131
6 Valid skip 2,313 42,369
9 Not stated 82 1,721

3,290 60,912
Coverage: Respondents who in the last 4 weeks did any work for pay (Q73=Yes)
Variable Name: Q74 Position: 333 Length: 1

In the last 4 weeks, did you do any volunteering or helping out without pay? (Include volunteering
at school, church, community organizations, helping neighbours or relatives. Exclude helping
people you live with or helping around the house.)

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,432 26,698
2 No 1,812 33,383
9 Not stated 46 831

3,290 60,912
Coverage: All respondents
Variable Name: Q74A Position: 334 Length: 1
How many hours in total did you do this in the last 4 weeks?

FREQ WTD
1 Less than 5 hours in total 859 15,874
2 6 to 10 hours in total 365 6,766
3 11 to 15 hours in total 74 1,446
4 More than 16 hours in total 130 2,543
6 Valid skip 1,812 33,383
9 Not stated 50 900

3,290 60,912

Coverage: Respondents who in the last 4 weeks did any volunteering or helping out without pay (Q74=Yes)
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Section: Weighting variable

Variable Name: WTPP Position: 335 Length:

Public use master data file, Survey weight of a person

Coverage: All respondents
Note: Physical decimal present in eighth position.

12.4
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DACCEVTS
DACTDRUG
DACTMISB
DACTRECR
DATTNEIG

DATTNNHD
DATTNSCH
DATTPNHD
DATTPSCH

DATTVIOL

DCONEVTS
DFNDQALC
DFNDQDEL
DFRDSTEL
DFRDVIOL
DILLEVTS

DPUNQALC
DPUNQDEL
DSELFCTL
DSTLDELQ
DTRAMEVT
DVICTEVT
DVICTRPT
DVICTSCR
DYOTHSES

August 10, 2007

Page 93



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

GTL B 89
1YY o] = 1
P

PUMPFID ovvoooeveeeeeeeee e 1
Q

0101 BT 1
010]: T 1
QL5 LA oo 2
o X1 = FOO 3
QL5 2A oo 3
QL5 2B oo 3
QL5 _3A oo 4
o NIk = FO 4
QL5 _AA oo 4
QL5 4B oo 5
o T 7
0 XL T 7
0L 8
0 2 B 8
0 8
(07 T 10
0 11
0 7L S 11
0L T 12
Q24 Ao 12
0L LT 13
Q24 B 13
0 7Ly S 14
02T 14
0 7 14
Q27 oo 15
0 L 15
0 1 DO 16
0 7.2 16
0 17
0 . T 17
0 T 17
0 T 18
Q37 0L 18
Q37 021 18
0 A0 < T 19
Q37 0o 19
Q37 05 v 19
Q37 0B 20
Q37 07 v 20
Q37 08 20

August 10, 2007

Q37 09 vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 21
0 /0 T 21
[0 1cL: TN T 22
(01c1: 1 2 23
0L T I 23
(0kc1: 1 S 24
0 1c1: JL- T 24
05 0 25
0 072 25
03 0T 25
0 0 S 26
05 0L T 26
0 0L T 26
0 o720 27
Q39 _08.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 27
0 0L I 27
0 e N0 T 28
03 K 28
Q39 121 28
01 29
0710 N 29
0 B 30
0 30
0 S 31
0 LT 31
0 LT S 31
0 LT J 32
QA5 Ao 32
Q45 5o 32
QA5 B 33
0 LTy SO 33
0 VLI T 33
0T 34
QA7 0L 35
[0 X072 35
0 L0 < T 36
QA7 O oo 36
QA7 05 36
0 o - T 37
QA7 07 oo 37
0 < T 37
0 L 38
QA7 _10u v 38
QA7 1L 38
QA7 121 39
0 L T 39

Page 94



International Youth Survey, 2006
Public Use Microdata File

oL T 40
oL TN 41
[0 L. 1 2 41
0L 12 N 41
0 T T T 42
Q48 BA oo 42
0T 1 N 43
0L Y N 43
0 L. 1L T 43
0T 117N 44
0 L T 44
01 S 45
Q49 2A oo 45
0T T 46
Q49 BA oo 46
0L 1 S 46
01510 48
(01510 0 48
Q50 2A oo 49
(01510 N T 49
Q50 BA oo 49
01510 S 50
01510) N 52
0153 DO 53
0 < 2 54
Q5L 2A oo 54
01572 55
0 <73 2 55
Q52 2A oo 56
015K T 56
(015K 1 2 57
0 K 7N 57
01T T 58
0 <Y1 S 59
Q54 2A oo 59
0 15T 60
0 LT 60
Q55 _2A oo 61
0151 61
Q5621 62
Q56 _2A oo 62
0 <Y 2 63
0 Y/ 2 64
0 YT 64
0151: T 65
(0151 12 65
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(0151: 171N 66
0151 T 66
015 2 67
Q59 2A oo 67
01210 68
(012,00 69
QB0 2A oo 69
(013 DO 70
o 1 2 71
QBL 2A oo 71
QBL BA oo 71
o L1 = FO 72
QB 3C oo 72
(0172 72
(0172 2 73
(01721 N 73
[0 - T 74
(01K 1 2 75
QB3 2A oo 75
(01 T 75
QB4 2. 76
QB4 2A oo 76
(0T 77
(01T 78
QB5_2A oo 78
(01T 79
QBB 2. 79
QB6_2A oo 80
0 Y20 80
o LY 2 81
QB7_2A oo 81
0 1:1: T 82
(01:1: 1 2 83
(0 1:1: 11N 83
011 T 84
0 1 N2 84
QB9 2A oo 85
[0 7/ T 85
0 70N 2 86
Q70 2A oo 86
0 74 DT 88
0 Y4 88
o 74 T T 89
o YA TN 89
0 7222 90
[0 7222 N 90
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0 74 T 90 072 N 91
0 74 T O 91 W
0 72 S 91 WTPP oo 92
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